

MAT SUIT No 106 of 2025

Reg. No. 106 of 2025

CNR-WBBK05000-212-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 04 Dtd. 10-12-2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent as last chance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent on call without any steps. Hence the respondent is directed show cause as to why the case shall not be heard ex-parte.

Fix- 17-01-2026 for filing show cause by the respondent.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bishnupur, Bankura