

MAT SUIT No 106 of 2025

Reg. No. 106 of 2025

CNR-WBBK05000-212-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 06 Dtd. 13-02-2026

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira along with WS, Show cause this day. Copy served to the other side. Let it be kept with the case record.

Respondent files another petition praying for vacating ex-parte on the ground stated therein. Copy served to the other side. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix- 18-03-2026 for hearing of the ex-parte vacating petition dated 13-02-2026.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bishnupur, Bankura